Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail : kpsc@keralapsc.org

Phone : 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

HEAD OFFICE, TRIVANDRUM

SL. No. : 230/16/ERXIII

Cat. No. : 006/2016

Trivandrum

04/10/2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for physical measurement and physical efficiency test for selection to the post of POLICE(TRAINEE)(MINISTERIAL) WOMEN SUB INSPECTOR OF -Statewide (Category No. RS.16980-31360/-(PR) **006/2016**) in POLICE(KERALA CIVIL POLICE)DEPARTMENT on the on basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 28/05/2016.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

SHORT LIST

101663	105021	112942	114762	121066	133171
137082	143058	143783	148253	168712	169229

175094

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this short list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The short list has been prepared by including all the candidates who have appeared in the OMR Test.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the short List should present for physical measurement and physical efficiency test. Date, Time and Venue of physical measurement and physical efficiency test of candidates included in this short list will be intimated in due course.

Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee (RS.75/-)after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (5) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 28/05/2016 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee (RS.300/-)after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers invalidated advised refer Notification No are are to to 1 ERXIII(3)6678/16/EW dated 04/10/2016.

SAJU GEORGE

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,Trivandrum

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.